FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

04-07-2000

Docket No.: 98/175

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101308434 Variatinal documents or convertence of
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wilson Antenna, Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Barjan Products, L.C.C. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address: 2751 Morton Drive
☐ Other	City: East Moline State: IL ZIP: 61244
Execution Date: February 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s) 6,008,768
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LEON D. ROSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Street Address: 10960 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD SUITE #1220	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:

04/06/2000 DHGUYEN 00000225 6008768

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

City: LOS ANGELES

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90024</u>

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

LEON D. ROSEN

February 23, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Wilson Antenna, Inc., a Nevada corporation is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. patent 6,008,768 for NO GROUND ANTENNA, by James W. Wilson, Dwight S. Heim, and Patrick L. Cook, issued December 28, 1999 on U.S. patent application 09/166,980 filed October 6, 1998 and the invention described therein, by assignment of all inventors recorded at reel/frame 9509/0527 in the U.S. Patent Office.

WHEREAS Barjan Products, L.C.C., a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 2751 Morton Drive, East Moline, IL 61244, wishes to acquire the entire rights of Wilson Antenna, Inc. in said patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Wilson Antenna, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, to the said Barjan Products, L.C.C., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to said patent.

Feb 15, 2000

Wilson Antenna, Inc.

James W. Wilson

President

LAW OFFICES

DH

FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

LOS ANGELES, CA 90024-3702
TEL. (310) 477-0578 • FAX (310) 473-9277
E-MAIL patlaw1@aol.com

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS & RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MATTERS

February 23, 2000

Commissioner of Patents

ROBERT D. HORNBAKER

Washington, DC 20231

Re: Assignment of Patent by Wilson Antenna, Inc.

Attorney Docket: 98/175

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following:

- 1. Assignment (of Patent).
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet.
- 3. Check for \$40 assignment recording fee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Account No. 06-1985.

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail on February 23, 2000 and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

LEON D. ROSEN

Reg. No. 21,077

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Enclosures

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010655 FRAME: 0044